
Ave Maria (FL) (7-5, 4-2) -vs- Keiser (12-4, 4-2)
01/14/26 at Student Life Center

 
 

 
 
Ave Maria (FL) 52

Keiser 46

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Student Life Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ave Maria (FL) 15 11 13 13 52
Keiser 11 14 10 11 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elena Barnes * 36 7-16 3-5 2-3 5-8 13 2 2 2 0 1 19
21 Ashley Chilson * 29 6-11 1-1 1-2 3-7 10 5 1 1 0 1 14
11 Giavanna Rogers * 35 1-7 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 4 4
04 Tiffany Le * 28 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 3 1 2 4
07 Juliette Sigurnjak * 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Gabby Beauperthuy 30 2-6 0-2 4-6 0-10 10 3 1 2 1 2 8
15 Parker Straub 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Raegan Cooper 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Cortney Smith 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Madelyn Laird 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-57 6-23 8-13 10-34 44 20 9 15 2 10 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 19-57   33.3 % 6-23   26.1 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 10 3rd-
03:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Avrie Schmidt * 32 3-7 1-3 5-6 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 2 12
03 Satori Griffin * 36 4-17 2-11 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 3 11
33 Aly Avrach * 27 2-8 1-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
02 Caidyn Cannon * 29 1-9 0-0 4-8 7-5 12 3 1 4 2 1 6
10 Carolina de Domingo * 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 4 0 1 0
13 Emelia O'Gilvie 30 3-7 1-3 2-2 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 1 9
21 Kailey Christensen 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Amalia Vamvakitis 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jasmyn Hale 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-53 5-26 15-22 9-31 40 18 8 14 3 8 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-10   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 13-53   24.5 % 5-26   19.2 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-04:16



1st Box Score
Ave Maria (FL) 15

Keiser 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elena Barnes 17 4-8 1-1 2-3 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 11
21 Ashley Chilson 15 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 9
11 Giavanna Rogers 17 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
4 Tiffany Le 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 4
7 Juliette Sigurnjak 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Gabby Beauperthuy 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 Parker Straub 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Raegan Cooper 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cortney Smith 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Madelyn Laird 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-32 1-11 3-5 8-13 21 9 4 5 1 4 26
34.4 % 9.1 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Avrie Schmidt 14 2-4 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 9
3 Satori Griffin 17 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 3
33 Aly Avrach 18 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
2 Caidyn Cannon 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 0 0
10 Carolina de Domingo 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 Emelia O'Gilvie 16 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-5 5 0 0 0 1 0 5
21 Kailey Christensen 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Amalia Vamvakitis 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jasmyn Hale 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-22 3-14 10-12 3-15 18 10 4 7 1 1 25
27.3 % 21.4 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Ave Maria (FL) 11

Keiser 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Elena Barnes 19 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 2 0 1 8
21 Ashley Chilson 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 0 0 0 5
11 Giavanna Rogers 18 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 3 4
4 Tiffany Le 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 0
7 Juliette Sigurnjak 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Gabby Beauperthuy 14 1-3 0-1 4-6 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 1 6
15 Parker Straub 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Raegan Cooper 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Cortney Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Madelyn Laird 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 5-12 5-8 2-21 23 11 5 10 1 6 26
32.0 % 41.7 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Avrie Schmidt 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 3
3 Satori Griffin 19 3-13 2-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 3 8
33 Aly Avrach 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caidyn Cannon 18 1-7 0-0 4-8 4-4 8 1 1 1 2 1 6
10 Carolina de Domingo 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 1 0
13 Emelia O'Gilvie 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 4
21 Kailey Christensen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Amalia Vamvakitis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jasmyn Hale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-31 2-12 5-10 6-16 22 8 4 7 2 7 21
22.6 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 09:34
REBOUND OFF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 09:26
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ELENA --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 09:23
REBOUND OFF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY 09:21
REBOUND OFF by LE,TIFFANY --
GOOD JUMPER by CHILSON,ASHLEY 09:04 2-0 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE --

08:41 FOUL  by AVRACH,ALY
08:41 TURNOVER  by AVRACH,ALY

GOOD LAYUP by LE,TIFFANY(in the paint) 08:16 4-0 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by CHILSON,ASHLEY --

07:56 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
STEAL  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:55
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 07:44
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ELENA --

07:41 FOUL  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
MISS LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
FOUL  by BARNES,ELENA 07:37

07:25 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SATORI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:10
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ELENA --
TURNOVER  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:07

07:07 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
SUB IN by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 07:07
SUB IN by STRAUB,PARKER 07:07
SUB OUT by LE,TIFFANY 07:07
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 07:07

07:07 SUB IN by HALE,JASMYN
07:07 SUB OUT by AVRACH,ALY
07:01 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SATORI
MISS 3PTR by STRAUB,PARKER 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
06:19 TURNOVER  by CANNON,CAIDYN

STEAL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 06:18
ASSIST ASSIST by ROGERS,GIAVANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:17 6-5 V 1

06:08 SUB IN by AVRACH,ALY
06:08 SUB OUT by HALE,JASMYN

FOUL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:57
05:54 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,AVRIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
05:31 SUB IN by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
05:31 SUB IN by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
05:31 SUB OUT by CANNON,CAIDYN
05:31 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
05:11 MISS 3PTR by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,GIAVANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(in the paint) 04:58 8-7 V 1

04:40 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AVRACH,ALY(in the paint)
04:22 FOUL  by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
04:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by LE,TIFFANY 04:22
SUB IN by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 04:22
SUB OUT by STRAUB,PARKER 04:22
SUB OUT by BARNES,ELENA 04:22

04:12 FOUL  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
04:12 SUB IN by CANNON,CAIDYN
04:12 SUB OUT by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:50

03:40 MISS 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY
-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN

03:35 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN
REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by LE,TIFFANY 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
FOUL  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 03:06

03:06 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by AVRACH,ALY
03:06 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by AVRACH,ALY

GOOD LAYUP by LE,TIFFANY(in the paint) 02:41 10-11 H 1
02:20 MISS 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY

REBOUND DEF by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:09 12-11 V 1

01:46 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,SATORI
SUB IN by BARNES,ELENA 01:46
SUB IN by SMITH,CORTNEY 01:46
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 01:46
SUB OUT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 01:46

01:46 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
01:46 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SATORI

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CORTNEY 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by AVRACH,ALY

01:24 TURNOVER  by CANNON,CAIDYN
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,ELENA 01:14 15-11 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by ROGERS,GIAVANNA --

01:13 FOUL  by CANNON,CAIDYN
MISS FT by BARNES,ELENA 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
00:41 MISS JUMPER by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

REBOUND DEF by LE,TIFFANY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CORTNEY 00:21

00:06 MISS 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY
REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
SUB IN by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
10:00 SUB IN by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SATORI
10:00 SUB OUT by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,CAIDYN

09:42 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN
BLOCK  by LE,TIFFANY 09:42

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN
09:32 MISS 3PTR by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN
09:26 MISS LAYUP by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA



REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by LE,TIFFANY 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 09:07
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 09:07

09:07 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SATORI
09:07 SUB OUT by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA

FOUL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 08:45
08:32 TURNOVER  by CANNON,CAIDYN

STEAL  by LE,TIFFANY 08:31
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
08:14 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
07:47 FOUL  by CANNON,CAIDYN

GOOD FT by BARNES,ELENA 07:47 16-11 V 5
GOOD FT by BARNES,ELENA 07:47 17-11 V 6
SUB IN by STRAUB,PARKER 07:47
SUB OUT by LE,TIFFANY 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
07:47 SUB OUT by CANNON,CAIDYN
07:28 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 07:09

07:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:59 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

SUB IN by LE,TIFFANY 06:59
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 06:59
MISS LAYUP by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
FOUL  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 06:46

06:46 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
06:46 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

SUB IN by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 06:46
SUB OUT by STRAUB,PARKER 06:46
TURNOVER  by LE,TIFFANY 06:32

06:15 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY
-- ASSIST ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SATORI

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

05:31 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SATORI
REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 05:27
FOUL  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 05:19

05:19 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,SATORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:19 17-17 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,SATORI
SUB IN by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:19
SUB IN by LAIRD,MADELYN 05:19
SUB OUT by LE,TIFFANY 05:19
SUB OUT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 05:19
MISS 3PTR by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
FOUL  by LAIRD,MADELYN 04:50

04:50 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
04:50 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 04:42
04:42 BLOCK  by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
FOUL  by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 04:16

04:16 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
04:16 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE



GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(in the paint) 03:51 19-21 H 2
03:34 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,SATORI

STEAL  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 03:33
03:30 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI

REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
MISS 3PTR by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
FOUL  by LAIRD,MADELYN 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:09 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
SUB IN by LE,TIFFANY 03:09
SUB IN by COOPER,RAEGAN 03:09
SUB OUT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 03:09
SUB OUT by LAIRD,MADELYN 03:09
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,RAEGAN 02:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:36 MISS 3PTR by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

REBOUND DEF by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE --
02:18 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,SATORI
02:18 SUB IN by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
02:18 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
02:04 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

SUB IN by CHILSON,ASHLEY 02:04
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
02:04 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
01:59 FOUL  by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA

GOOD FT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 01:59 20-22 H 2
MISS FT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 01:59
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ELENA --
SUB IN by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 01:59
SUB OUT by LE,TIFFANY 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(in the paint) 01:52 22-22

01:36 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY(in the paint) 01:11 24-22 V 2

00:46 24-25 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
-- ASSIST ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SATORI

GOOD LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:27 26-25 V 1
00:07 MISS 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY

REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
MISS JUMPER by CHILSON,ASHLEY 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
09:08 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SATORI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
TURNOVER  by LE,TIFFANY 08:57

08:56 STEAL  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
08:44 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SATORI

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN
08:42 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 08:30

08:30 BLOCK  by CANNON,CAIDYN
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,CAIDYN

08:19 MISS LAYUP by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --



GOOD 3PTR by CHILSON,ASHLEY 08:09 29-27 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by BARNES,ELENA --

07:35 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,AVRIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE

MISS JUMPER by LE,TIFFANY 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE

07:03 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI
REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 06:38
SUB IN by STRAUB,PARKER 06:38
SUB IN by COOPER,RAEGAN 06:38
SUB OUT by LE,TIFFANY 06:38
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 06:38
SUB OUT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 06:38

06:21 MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
TURNOVER  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
06:07 SUB OUT by AVRACH,ALY
05:51 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by STRAUB,PARKER 05:39 32-29 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by BARNES,ELENA --

05:20 TURNOVER  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
STEAL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:19
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:18

05:17 STEAL  by CANNON,CAIDYN
05:15 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN
05:09 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LE,TIFFANY 05:09
SUB IN by CHILSON,ASHLEY 05:09
SUB OUT by STRAUB,PARKER 05:09
SUB OUT by BARNES,ELENA 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
05:09 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
05:04 MISS LAYUP by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

REBOUND DEF by LE,TIFFANY --
MISS LAYUP by LE,TIFFANY 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,CAIDYN
FOUL  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 04:56

04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BARNES,ELENA 04:56
SUB OUT by COOPER,RAEGAN 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by AVRACH,ALY
04:56 SUB OUT by CANNON,CAIDYN
04:48 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
04:21 FOUL  by AVRACH,ALY

GOOD FT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 04:21 33-29 V 4
GOOD FT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 04:21 34-29 V 5

04:05 TURNOVER  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
STEAL  by BARNES,ELENA 04:04
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY(in the paint) 03:47 36-29 V 7

03:28 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SATORI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,ELENA 03:20 39-29 V 10
ASSIST ASSIST by LE,TIFFANY --

03:14 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM



03:14 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
03:14 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SATORI

FOUL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 03:01
SUB IN by STRAUB,PARKER 03:01
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 03:01
FOUL  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 02:54

02:49 MISS 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY
REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by LE,TIFFANY 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
02:29 SUB IN by CANNON,CAIDYN
02:29 SUB OUT by AVRACH,ALY
02:12 TURNOVER  by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA

STEAL  by LE,TIFFANY 02:11
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ELENA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA
SUB IN by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 02:01
SUB OUT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 02:01
FOUL  by LE,TIFFANY 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 39-30 V 9 GOOD FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
01:47 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SATORI
01:47 SUB OUT by VAMVAKITIS,AMALIA

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 01:40
01:40 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,SATORI
01:38 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SATORI

REBOUND DEF by STRAUB,PARKER --
01:36 FOUL  by CANNON,CAIDYN

MISS LAYUP by STRAUB,PARKER 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

01:16 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
MISS 3PTR by STRAUB,PARKER 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
00:48 39-32 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SATORI

00:02 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
SUB IN by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by LE,TIFFANY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by AVRACH,ALY

TURNOVER  by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 09:31
09:29 STEAL  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
09:26 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
MISS LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
08:54 TURNOVER  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE

STEAL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 08:53
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by COOPER,RAEGAN 08:37
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 08:37

08:21 TURNOVER  by CANNON,CAIDYN



GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,ELENA 08:07 42-35 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by ROGERS,GIAVANNA --

07:49 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI
-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

FOUL  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:39
07:39 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
07:39 MISS FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
07:39 SUB IN by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
07:39 SUB IN by AVRACH,ALY
07:39 SUB OUT by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
07:39 SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,KAILEY

FOUL  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:37
SUB IN by LE,TIFFANY 07:37
SUB OUT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 07:37

07:34 MISS 3PTR by AVRACH,ALY
REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,CAIDYN
FOUL  by LE,TIFFANY 07:09

06:51 42-38 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'GILVIE,EMELIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 06:45

06:27 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
GOOD FT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 06:27 43-38 V 5
MISS FT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SATORI
FOUL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 06:14

06:12 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN
REBOUND DEF by LE,TIFFANY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:58 46-38 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --

05:41 46-40 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by O'GILVIE,EMELIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,RAEGAN 05:26
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ELENA --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,CAIDYN
SUB IN by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 05:07
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
05:07 SUB OUT by AVRACH,ALY

FOUL  by LE,TIFFANY 05:04
05:04 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE
05:04 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,RAEGAN 04:34

04:33 STEAL  by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
04:23 46-44 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CANNON,CAIDYN
TURNOVER  by LE,TIFFANY 04:04

04:03 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,SATORI
FOUL  by BARNES,ELENA 04:00

04:00 MISS FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:00 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
SUB IN by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 04:00
SUB IN by CHILSON,ASHLEY 04:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,RAEGAN 04:00
SUB OUT by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 04:00
MISS 3PTR by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 03:39
REBOUND OFF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILSON,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:31 48-45 V 3

03:20 MISS LAYUP by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE



REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,GIAVANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ELENA 02:53

02:53 BLOCK  by CANNON,CAIDYN
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,SATORI

02:43 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN
REBOUND DEF by CHILSON,ASHLEY --

02:16 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,SATORI
TURNOVER  by BARNES,ELENA 02:03

01:55 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ELENA --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,ELENA 01:49

01:48 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,SATORI
FOUL  by CHILSON,ASHLEY 01:45

01:45 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by CANNON,CAIDYN
01:45 MISS FT by CANNON,CAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --
SUB IN by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE 01:45
SUB OUT by CHILSON,ASHLEY 01:45
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 01:23
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 01:16

01:01 TURNOVER  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
STEAL  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ELENA(in the paint) 00:32 50-46 V 4

00:31 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:26 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,CAIDYN

BLOCK  by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 00:26
REBOUND DEF by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY --

00:21 FOUL  by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
00:19 FOUL  by DOMINGO,CAROLINA DE
00:16 FOUL  by SCHMIDT,AVRIE

MISS FT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEAUPERTHUY,GABBY 00:16 51-46 V 5

00:16 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:14 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,CAIDYN
00:10 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,SATORI

-- REBOUND OFF by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
00:08 TURNOVER  by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

STEAL  by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 00:07
00:06 FOUL  by O'GILVIE,EMELIA

MISS FT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 00:06 52-46 V 6
SUB IN by STRAUB,PARKER 00:06
SUB OUT by ROGERS,GIAVANNA 00:06

00:02 MISS 3PTR by O'GILVIE,EMELIA
REBOUND DEF by SIGURNJAK,JULIETTE --


